
MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
 

5
TH

 Floor, Engineering division, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  Mumbai – 400 051.  
Tel: 26590001, Fax: 91-022-26594179, Email : ce.mmrda@gmail.com, Website: www.mmrda.maharashtra.gov.in 

 

 

 

Sealed tenders in B-1 form (Percentage Rate) for the following work are invited by the Executive Engineer, Engineering Division, 

from experienced agencies who have carried out similar type of works.  

Name of work Estimated 
cost (Rs.) 

EMD 
(Rs.) 

Time 
period  

Cost of Blank 
Tender form 

Period for sale 
of blank tender 

form 

Date & time of 
submission of 

tender 

Date & time 
of opening 
of tender 

Renovation, operation 
and maintenance of 
sewage Treatment 
Plant in Rockline 
(RNA) R & R colony, 
near Nagababa Nagar, 
Chembur. 

14,91,334/- 14,915/- 12 months on payment of 
Rs.2000/- (non 
refundable) in the 
form of demand 
draft in favour of 
“MMRD Fund” 

From 
26/08/2013 to 
11/09/2013 
(from 11:00 hrs 
to 16:00 hrs, 
during working 
days). 

16/09/2013 upto 13.00 
Hrs. In the Office of 
the Executive 
Engineer, Engineering 
Division, MMRDA 
building, 5th floor, 
BKC, Mumbai-51. 

16/09/2013 
upto 
15.00Hrs 

(if possible) 

 

1. Bid Document forms for the above work will be issued on production of attested copies (along with originals for verification) of 
VAT and works contract tax No./certificate in the Office of the Executive Engineer, Engineering Division, MMRDA building,              
5th floor, BKC, Mumbai-51. 

2. To qualify for award of the contract, each bidder in its name should have :  

a) Satisfactorily completed one similar work of aggregate value not less than 75% of cost put to tender in Govt. / Semi Govt. 
organization in the last three years (i.e. 2010-11 to 2012-13) and shall be certified by the officer not below the rank of 
Executive Engineer. 

b) Pollution Control Board (PCB) Certificate for the biological product eco-friendly status and safety.   

3. Tender documents will not be sent or received by the post. 

4. The offer shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from the date of opening of tender.  

5. Right to reject any or all offers without assigning any reason thereof is reserved by MMRDA.  
  

No.  :   ED/R&R/Rockline-STP/2013                            
Date:   21/08/2013                                                                                      (P.J.Bhangare) 
Place:  Mumbai                                                                                                Executive Engineer 

TENDER NOTICE 


